

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No. C.R.P. 2119 of 2007 and C.R.P.5087 of  
2012**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 06.       | 26.08.2022 | <p><b><u>BVLNC, J</u></b></p> <p>No representation for the petitioner.<br/>Learned counsel for R1 present and submitted that in this case R2 died in the year 2016, but no steps are being taken to implead his/her legal representatives.</p> <p>List under the caption “FOR DISMISSAL’ on 11.10.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BVLNC, J</b><br/>dvsn</p> |                |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|