



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[2601]

FRIDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2119/2007

Between:

Nammi Somulamma and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sarvasiddi Nookalamma

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.T V SRI DEVI

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.2030/K SUBRAHMANYAM

2.K SUBRAHMANYAM

The Court made the following ORDER:

1. This Civil Revision Petition has been preferred by the petitioners/defendants challenging the decree and judgment dated 23.03.2007 passed in O.S.No.157 of 2000 by the learned Principal Junior Civil Judge, Chodavaram, (for short, 'the Trial Court'). By the said judgment and decree, the Trial Court decreed the suit directing the defendants to hand over possession of the plaint schedule properties, together with the standing crops thereon, within three months from the date of judgment, after ejecting the defendants there from.

2. There is no representation for the petitioners. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the parties have settled their disputes before the Lok Adalat. In fact, the matter was adjourned for the purpose of placing the said compromise before this Court. From 28.01.2026 onwards, this Court has been listing the matter under the caption 'for dismissal', however, there has been no representation on behalf of the petitioners. It appears that the parties have lost interest in prosecuting the matter.

3. In view of the above, the Civil Revision Petition is ***dismissed for non-prosecution***. There shall be no order as to costs.

Miscellaneous applications pending, if any, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI

Date: 01.05.2026
SAK

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2119/2007

Date: 01.05.2026

SAK